Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN20PI77 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168285979       Seite 1 von 13
Page 1 of 13

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment: Intelligent Connected Infotainment
Type Designation: GWMV3-(B01)
Operating Voltage: DC 12 V
Broadcast receiver operating mode: AM, FM
Radiofrequency operating mode: Bluetooth classic V2.1+EDR
Operating Temperature Range: -40°C ~ +85°C
The cables used for EUT as delcared by manufuacturer is less than 3m, except the cables of speakers
and rear camera are more than 3m.
Table 3: Technical Specification of EUT
Characteristic Description
Operated Modes: FM
Operational Frequency Band(s): FM Band
Operating Frequency Range: 88 – 108 MHz
Modulation Type: FM
3.3 INDEPENDENT OPERATION MODES
The basic operation modes are:
A. Receiving
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
B. Standby
C. Off
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN20PI77 002 Seite 8 von 13
Page 8 of 13
3.4 NOISE GENERATING AND NOISE SUPPRESSING PARTS
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
☒ User Manual ☒ Rating Label
☒ Circuit Diagram ☐ PCB Layout
☒ Block Diagram ☒ Photo Document
☒ Schematics ☒ Parts List
☐ Model Difference Letter
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN20PI77 002 Seite 9 von 13
Page 9 of 13
4. TEST SET-UP AND OPERATION MODES
4.1 PRINCIPLE OF CONFIGURATION SELECTION
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible
radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 TEST OPERATION AND TEST SOFTWARE
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5.
Table 4: Test Environments
Environment
Parameter
Selected Values During Tests
Temperature (°C)
Voltage (V)
DC
Relative Humidity
Normal (NTNV) 23 12 50%
HTHV --- --- ---
LTHV --- --- ---
HTLV --- --- ---
LTLV --- --- ---
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN20PI77 002 Seite 10 von 13
Page 10 of 13
4.3 SPECIAL ACCESSORIES AND AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT
Table 5: Auxiliary Equipment used during test
Name Model Manufacturer S/N
- - - -
4.4 COUNTERMEASURES TO ACHIEVE EMC COMPLIANCE